

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.22521 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
17.	15.06.2023	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Smt. Kavitha Gottipati, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri G. Raju, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies. 2. At the request of Sri G. Raju, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies, as a last opportunity, two weeks time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit. 3. Let the same be filed within two weeks, failing which, the right to file Counter Affidavit shall stands forfeited automatically. 4. Parties are directed to file short Synopsis, List of Dates and Citations in the meantime. 5. List the matter on 06.07.2023. _____ GRKP, J Vns	

--	--	--	--