

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.22521 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	06.07.2023	<u>GRKP,J</u> Heard Sri Nanduri Srinivas, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Kavitha Gottipati, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri G.Raju, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies. 2. Sri Nanduri Srinivas, Learned Counsel submits that the Counter-Affidavit was received by them only yesterday and seeks time to file Rejoinder. 3. Since pleadings are complete, list the matter under the caption "Complete Matters" on 20.07.2023. 4. Liberty to file Rejoinder in the meantime. 5. Parties are directed to file Short Synopsis, List of Dates and Citations before the next date of hearing. GRKP,J <i>MDP</i>	