

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.22521 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
09.	04.08.2023	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Smt. Shantisree, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Smt. Kavita Gottipati, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri G. Raju, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies. 2. One week time is granted for filing Re-joinder. 3. Since Pleadings are complete, list this matter under the caption “Complete Matters” on 25.08.2023. 4. Parties are directed to file Synopsis and chronological sequence of events in the meantime. _____ GRKP, J Vns	

--	--	--	--